<u>DECLATATION OIF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY MEMBER OF COUNCIL OF MINISTERS</u>

FORM-I

1. ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF MEMBER

1.	Name of the Member	Sanjay Seth
2.	Father's Name	Late Chand Narayan Seth
3.	Permanent address	Karuna Sadan, West end Park, Near SIRD, Hehal, Ranchi
4.	Delhi address	14E, Firoze Shah Road, New Delhi
5 .	Party affiliation	Bhartiya Janta Party
6.	Date of election	25.05.2024
7. Sta	Date of taking oath as Minister of te	09 June 2024

Details of immovable property

1.	Name of the State, District, Subdivision and village in which property is situated.	Jharkhand, Ranchi, Hehal
2.	Details of property (a) House and buildings and their present value	Residential Building 2000 Sq Ft at Khata No. 14, Khesra No.80, Mauza Hehal (area 5 Decimal) Present Value: Rs. 74,00,000/-
(b) l	Lands and their present value.	
3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Owner
4.	Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with another person share of property held.	No
5.	If not held in member's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member.	N.A.
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	
7.	Any other relevent information which the member like to mention.	

I. Details of movable property

SL. No.	Description	Self	Mode of acquisition
(i)	Cash	Rs. 80,257/-	
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions, and Non-Banking Financial Companies	Total Rs. 9,58,728/-	Savings from Past.
		1. SBI, Parliament House Branch Savings A/c no 38493014894 Bal as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 1,75,375/-	
		2. HDFC Bank, Ranchi Pandra Branch, Savings A/c no 50100202788101 Bal as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 2,535/-	
		3. SBI, Parliament House Branch FD A/c no 41832492900 Bal as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 7,48,836/-	
		4. HDFC Bank, Ranchi Pandra Branch, FD A/c no 50300517149691 Bal as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 11,854/-	
		5. Forex in hand as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 20,128/-	
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and	Total Rs. 28,44,154/-	Savings from Past
	shares in companies	1. 1056.942 units of Aditya Birla SL Eq Advantage Fund Reg (G) Folio 1042058925. NAV as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 8,21,846/-	
		2. 152282.250 units of ITI Balanced Advantage Fund (G) Folio 3104348221 NAV as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 20,22,308/-	

Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.	Total Rs. 35,65,447/-	Savings from Past
r ootal ouvings, Elo i olicies, etc.	1. Senior Citizen Deposit Scheme A/c no 020074037493 with Parliament House Post Office Rs. 15,00,000/-	
	2. Senior Citizen Deposit Scheme A/c no 0200257468889 with Parliament House Post Office Rs. 15,00,000/-	
	3. Parliament House Post Office Savings A/c no 010010404765 Bal as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 3,74,059/-	
	4. HDFC LIC Policy No. 20625536 Rs. 1,91,388/-	
Motor Vehicles (Details of Make etc.,)	a) Innova Crysta 2.4 Z Package: X, 7 Seater Purchase Price Rs. 20,89,000/-	
PURCHASE PRICE	b) Innova Hycross,Hybrid Zx Car, Package: TSS, 7 Seater Purchase Price Rs. 35,28,000/-	Loan from SBI Rs. 31,00,000/-
Jewelry (give details of weight and market value)	Rings and ornaments 230 gms Present Value as on 31.03.24 Rs. 14,65,000/-	
PURCHASE PRICE		
Other Assets such as values of claims / interests.	One 32 Bore Pistol Purchase Price Rs. 1,40,821/-	Savings from Past
Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish.		
	Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc. Motor Vehicles (Details of Make etc.,) PURCHASE PRICE Jewelry (give details of weight and market value) PURCHASE PRICE Other Assets such as values of claims / interests.	Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc. 1. Senior Citizen Deposit Scheme A/c no 020074037493 with Parliament House Post Office Rs. 15,00,000/- 2. Senior Citizen Deposit Scheme A/c no 0200257468889 with Parliament House Post Office Rs. 15,00,000/- 3. Parliament House Post Office Savings A/c no 010010404765 Bal as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 3,74,059/- 4. HDFC LIC Policy No. 20625536 Rs. 1,91,388/- Motor Vehicles (Details of Make etc.,) Motor Vehicles (Details of Make etc.,) PURCHASE PRICE b) Innova Hycross, Hybrid Zx Car, Package: TSS, 7 Seater Purchase Price Rs. 35,28,000/- Jewelry (give details of weight and market value) Rings and ornaments 230 gms Present Value as on 31.03.24 Rs. 14,65,000/- PURCHASE PRICE Other Assets such as values of claims / interests. Any other relevant information which

III. Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions / Central Government and State Government

SL. No.	PARTICULARS	
1.	Details of loans raised from Banks / Companies / Financial Institutions / Central / State Governments.	SBI, Vehicle Loan
2.	Amount of loans raised in each case	Rs. 31,00,000/-
3.	The period for which these loans were raised in each case.	7 years

B. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S SPOUSE

Name of the Member's spouse	NEETA SETH
2. Father's Name	
3. Permanent address	Karuna Sadan, West end Park, Near SIRD, Hehal, Ranchi
Delhi address	

I. Details of immovable property

SL. No.	Description	Rs.	Mode of Acquisition
(i)	Agricultural Land		
	(i) Location	Nagri, Tikratoli Jharkhand, Ranchi,	
	(ii) Survey No.s	Khata 122, Plot 479	
	(iii) Extent (Total measurement)	6912 sqf (16 Decimal)	Savings from Past
	(iv) Current Market Value	Rs. 4,50,000/-	
(ii)	Non – Agricultural Land		
	(i) Location(ii) Survey No.s(iii) Extent (Total measurement)(iv) Current Market Value(v) Purchase Price		
	(i) Location (ii) Survey No.s (iii) Extent (Total measurement) (iv) Current Market Value		
	(i) Location (ii) Survey No.s (iii) Extent (Total measurement) (iv) Current Market Value		

(iii)	Buildings (Commercial & Residential)	
	(i) Location(ii) Survey No's / Door Nos.(iii) Extent (Total measurement)(iv) Current Market Value	
(iv)	House & Apartments (i) Location (ii) Survey Nos / Door Nos (iii) Extent (Total measurement) (iv) Current Market Value	
(v)	Others (Such as interest in Property)	

II. Details of movable property

SL.No.	Description	Rs.	Mode of acquisition
(i)	Cash	Rs. 21,800/-	
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non – Banking Financial Companies	Rs. 16,62,166/- 1. Indian Bank, Harmu Colony, Ranchi Savings A/c no 20010752675. Balance as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 12,063/- 2. Indian Bank, Harmu Colony, Ranchi, Savings A/c no 20010680121, Jointly With two Sisters. Balance as on 31.03.2024 (1/3rd Share): Rs. 9,361/- 3. Punjab National Bank, Ratu Road, Ranchi Savings A/c no 7610000100003743. Balance as on 31.03.2024 Rs. 2,20,742/-	
		 Indian Bank, Harmu Colony, Ranchi, FD A/c no 7586646581. Rs. 3,20,000/- Punjab National Bank, Ratu Road, Ranchi, FD A/c no 	

		761000PU00003556. Rs. 11,00,000/-	
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and shares in companies	N.A.	
(iv)	Other financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.	Senior Citizen Deposit Scheme with Parliament House Post Office A/c no 020084922863 Rs. 15,00,000/-	Savings from Past
(v)	Motor Vehicles (Details of Make etc.,)	NIL	
(vi)	Jewelry (give details of weight and value)	Rings and ornaments 400 gms Present Value as on 31.03.24 Rs. 25,48,000/-	
(vii)	Other Assets such as values of claims / interests.	NIL	
(viii)	Any other relevent information which the member may like to furnish.	NIL	

III. Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions / Central Government and State Government.

SL. No.	PARTICULARS	
1.	Details of loans raised from Banks / Companies / Financial Institutions / Central / State Governments.	NIL
2.	Amount of loans raised in each case	NA
3.	The period for which these loans were raised in each case.	NA

C. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S DEPENDENT CHILDREN

NOT APPLICABLE

SL. No.	Description	Rs.	Mode of acquisition
1.	Name of the Member's Son		
2.	Father's Name		
3.	Permanent address		
4.	Delhi address		

I. Details of immovable property

Not Applicable

II. Details of movable property

Not Applicable

DECLARATION

I, Sanjay Seth, hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the event of any change in the information given above, I undertake to intimate the same as provided under the rules.

Yours faithfully

(Sanjay Seth)

Date: